
REGION / ZONE MAP 

ZONE LEADS 
ZONE 1:

• Dr. Eric Beck: Eric.Beck@UHhospitals.org
• Dr. Alice Kim: KIMA@ccf.org
• James Hodge (ODH): 

James.Hodge@odh.ohio.gov
ZONE 2: 
Region 4:

• Jodi Keller, RN: 
jkeller@centralohiotraumasystem.org

• Dr. John Weigand: JWeigand@cog-
med.com

• Dr. James Lawlor: 
James.Lawlor@osumc.edu

• Tina Latimer, RN: 
Tina.Latimer@osumc.edu

• Rebecca Sandholdt (ODH): 
Rebecca.Sandholdt@odh.ohio.gov

Regions 7 & 8:
• Kelsey Blackburn, CHEP: 

kblackburn@centralohiotraumasystem.org
• Dr. John Weigand: JWeigand@cog-

med.com
• Dr. James Lawlor: 

James.Lawlor@osumc.edu
• Tina Latimer, RN: 

Tina.Latimer@osumc.edu
• Rebecca Sandholdt (ODH): 

Rebecca.Sandholdt@odh.ohio.gov
ZONE 3:

• Dr. Richard Shonk: 
RShonk@HealthCollab.org

• Julie Evers (ODM): 
JULIE.EVERS@medicaid.ohio.gov 

ZONE CONTACTS 


